Town Challenge MTB Race Series
Buff Pass Burner (Hill Climb) - August 10, 2022

KIDS A DIVISION
Bib Name Age Gender Division / Age Group Time
1 308 Logan Walker 11 Male KIDS A Kids 6-12 0:37:15
2 301 Quinn Dressen 12 Male KIDS A Kids 6-12 0:38:09
3 303 Oliver Nylen 11 Male KIDS A Kids 6-12 0:47:30
4 360 Langdon Devin 10 Male KIDS A Kids 6-12 0:47:31
5 302 Jayden Hargis 11 Male KIDS A Kids 6-12 0:53:18
6 304 Ryder Robinson 10 Male KIDS A Kids 6-12 0:54:32
7 366 Paddock Whitten 10 Male KIDS A Kids 6-12 0:54:33
Bib Name Age Gender Division / Age Group Time
1 365 McKenzie Maines 11 Female KIDS A Kids 6-12 0:46:05
364 Lainee Haack 11 Female KIDS A Kids 6-12 0:58:03
KIDS B DIVISION
Bib Name Age Gender Division / Age Group Time
1 400 Quintin Biagi 9 Male KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:23:53
2 470 Winston Whitten 9 Male KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:24:12
3 401 Fleming Bretton 11 Male KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:24:22
4 468 Christopher Bernitt 7 Male KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:24:32
5 402 Henry Nylen 9 Male KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:26:16
6 404 Robert Pritchard 7 Male KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:29:23
7 403 Bennett Walker 7 Male KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:40:42
Bib Name Age Gender Division / Age Group Time
1 471 Nicole Herrera 11 Female KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:26:19
2 485 Kendall Walker 9 Female KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:31:04
3 474 Joselynne Rivera Mendoza 11 Female KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:31:23
4 482 Karina Yissel Rodriguez Aguirre 16 Female KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:31:37
5 476 Maimouna Geppert 13 Female KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:31:39
6 469 Charlotte Linford 10 Female KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:32:26
7 475 Stacey Martinez 14 Female KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:32:28
8 484 Kate Walker 9 Female KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:34:02
9 472 Coumba Geppert 11 Female KIDS B Kids 6-12 0:35:05
KIDS C DIVISION
Bib Name Age Gender Division / Age Group Time
1 558 Silas Wilson 8 Male KIDS C Kids 6-12 0:17:51
2 503 Leo Minotto 6 Male KIDS C Kids 6-12 0:19:17
3 561 Jack West 7 Male KIDS C Kids 6-12 0:19:26
4 559 Brody Niggas 5 Male KIDS C Kids 6-12 0:27:19
5 556 Samuel Middlemas 6 Male KIDS C Kids 6-12 0:45:00
6 504 James Pritchard 10 Male KIDS C Kids 6-12 0:48:00
Bib Name Age Gender Division / Age Group Time
1 560 Poppy Jane West 6 Female KIDS C Kids 6-12 0:29:53

557 Ashtyn Lamb 6 Female KIDS C Kids 6-12 0:46:00



No b WwWwWN e

U h WN -

NoO b WN R

“u b WN -

Bib
205
204
293
203
286
285
287

Bib
282
283
477
289
284
290

Bib
295
294

Bib
200
292
288

Bib
128

Bib
129
107
109

Bib
118
113
136
120
134
135
130

Bib
132
121
123
133
131

Bib
100
101

Name
Caleb Walker
Ryan Montgomery
Luke Bedell
lan McLarney
Ethan Maines
Schuyler Biglow
Mitchell McLarney

Name
Gigi Lobeck
Ella Haack
Sarahi Hernandez
Anna Boness
Eliza Linford
Vanessa Avitia Perez

Name
Michael McLarney
Tommy West

Name
Kathy Yeiser
Jamie Lamb
Tonya Haack

Name
Grant Linford

Name
Kevin Meyer
Riley Birk
Brently McElroy

Name
Jesse Romero
Matthew Jacquart
Adam Maines
Jeff Yeiser
Romero Geovony
Alex Cazar
Noam Dahary

Name
Kris Hagenbuch
Bass Boyd
Vance Fulton
Newel Linford
James Czech

Name
Taylor Karlin
Morgan Kurz

NOVICE DIVISION

Age Gender
13 Male
14 Male
14 Male
15 Male
13 Male
13 Male
13 Male

Age Gender
12 Female
13 Female
14 Female
14 Female
13 Female
14 Female

Age Gender
45 Male
35 Male

Age Gender
48 Female
37 Female
47 Female
SPORT DIVISION

Age Gender
17 Male

Age Gender
29 Male
31 Male
27 Male

Age Gender
45 Male
47 Male
48 Male
48 Male
42 Male
42 Male
36 Male

Age Gender
65 Male
67 Male
63 Male
50 Male
68 Male

Age Gender
27 Female
29 Female

Division / Age Group
NOVICE Youth Male 13-15
NOVICE Youth Male 13-15
NOVICE Youth Male 13-15
NOVICE Youth Male 13-15
NOVICE Youth Male 13-15
NOVICE Youth Male 13-15
NOVICE Youth Male 13-15

Division / Age Group
NOVICE Youth Female 13-15
NOVICE Youth Female 13-15
NOVICE Youth Female 13-15
NOVICE Youth Female 13-15
NOVICE Youth Female 13-15
NOVICE Youth Female 13-15

Division / Age Group
NOVICE Adult Male 19+
NOVICE Adult Male 19+

Division / Age Group
NOVICE Adult Female 19+
NOVICE Adult Female 19+
NOVICE Adult Female 19+

Division / Age Group
SPORT Youth Male 16-18

Division / Age Group
SPORT Adult Male 19-34
SPORT Adult Male 19-34
SPORT Adult Male 19-34

Division / Age Group
SPORT Adult Male 35-49
SPORT Adult Male 35-49
SPORT Adult Male 35-49
SPORT Adult Male 35-49
SPORT Adult Male 35-49
SPORT Adult Male 35-49
SPORT Adult Male 35-49

Division / Age Group
SPORT Adult Male 50+
SPORT Adult Male 50+
SPORT Adult Male 50+
SPORT Adult Male 50+
SPORT Adult Male 50+

Division / Age Group
SPORT Adult Female 19-34
SPORT Adult Female 19-34

Time
0:36:03
0:37:11
0:37:50
0:38:53
0:43:53
0:49:42
0:51:00

Time
0:45:53
0:59:13
1:06:34
1:09:07
1:25:00
1:26:36

Time
0:45:37
0:52:59

Time
0:45:32
0:47:31
1:02:36

Time
1:23:33

Time
1:10:41
1:29:04
1:33:47

Time
1:09:40
1:14:06
1:14:29
1:15:06
1:17:10
1:24:27
2:00:40

Time
1:11:19
1:23:26
1:23:34
1:42:16
2:00:20

Time
1:24:59
1:34:52



DNF

Uu b WN -

00N O U D WN B

s WN

O 00 NO UL WN B

Bib
103
126
127
104

Bib
23
20
18
92
88

Bib
25
91
85
26
90
24
27
30

Bib
31
86
75

Bib
84

15
14

Bib
13
83
11

Bib

76

89

87

Bib

80

81

10

78

79

Name
Cheryl Bell
Lisa Famiglietti
Ali Kowalsky
Lisa Bressler

Name
Kevin Young
Jared Hayden
Primo Famiglietti
Ben Wharton
Jeremiah Kelley

Name
Raymond Degli
Beauregard Cactos
Chris Cox
Troy Grignon
Jeff Chamberlain
Ben Beall
Preston Housel
Joshua Welch

Name
Ron Famiglietti
Steve Juneau
PJ Wharton

Name
Hadley Nylen
Nicole LeCuyer
Linda Briseno

Name
Eddie Rogers
Davis Miller

Brent Demmitt

Name
Sarah Horen
Mindy Mulliken
Mary McLarnon
Katie Lindquist
Helen Beall
Becky Edmiston

Name
Tanner Visnick
Aidan Haack
Alexander Pond
Barkley Robinson
Ben Glassmeyer
Greg Friedman
Jeff Minotto
lan Caragol
Erik Lobeck

Age Gender
41 Female
53 Female
46 Female
38 Female
EXPERT DIVISION

Age Gender
29 Male
32 Male
17 Male
26 Male
19 Male

Age Gender
37 Male
49 Male
46 Male
43 Male
42 Male
39 Male
37 Male
45 Male

Age Gender
57 Male
53 Male
55 Male

Age Gender
41 Female
43 Female
57 Female

SINGLESPEED DIVISION

Age Gender
38 Male
36 Male
52 Male

PRO/OPEN DIVISION

Age Gender
28 Female
43 Female
19 Female
57 Female
38 Female
38 Female

Age Gender
25 Male
16 Male
38 Male
49 Male
31 Male
44 Male
50 Male
25 Male
50 Male

Division / Age Group
SPORT Adult Female 35+
SPORT Adult Female 35+
SPORT Adult Female 35+
SPORT Adult Female 35+

Division / Age Group
EXPERT Adult Male 19-34
EXPERT Adult Male 19-34
EXPERT Adult Male 19-34
EXPERT Adult Male 19-34
EXPERT Adult Male 19-34

Division / Age Group
EXPERT Adult Male 35-49
EXPERT Adult Male 35-49
EXPERT Adult Male 35-49
EXPERT Adult Male 35-49
EXPERT Adult Male 35-49
EXPERT Adult Male 35-49
EXPERT Adult Male 35-49
EXPERT Adult Male 35-49

Division / Age Group
EXPERT Adult Male 50+
EXPERT Adult Male 50+
EXPERT Adult Male 50+

Division / Age Group
EXPERT Adult Female 35+
EXPERT Adult Female 35+
EXPERT Adult Female 35+

Division / Age Group
SINGLESPEED Adult Male 19+
SINGLESPEED Adult Male 19+
SINGLESPEED Adult Male 19+

Division / Age Group
PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+

Division / Age Group
PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+
PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+

Time
1:24:30
1:30:54
1:58:45

DNF

Time
1:08:44
1:11:52
1:13:10
1:24:25
1:25:28

Time
1:07:47
1:09:11
1:11:09
1:12:17
1:15:57
1:16:37
1:22:53
2:01:59

Time
1:11:25
1:15:32
1:21:04

Time
1:21:10
1:39:28
1:54:31

Time
1:13:56
1:18:43
1:24:11

Time
1:10:31
1:11:20
1:13:55
1:18:35
1:18:54
1:18:57

Time
0:56:40
1:00:01
1:00:22
1:01:17
1:03:02
1:04:39
1:06:37
1:09:23
1:09:52



