

			KIDS	A DIVISION		
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	308	Logan Walker	11	Male	KIDS A Kids 6-12	0:37:15
2	301	Quinn Dressen	12	Male	KIDS A Kids 6-12	0:38:09
3	303	Oliver Nylen	11	Male	KIDS A Kids 6-12	0:47:30
4	360	Langdon Devin	10	Male	KIDS A Kids 6-12	0:47:31
5	302	Jayden Hargis	11	Male	KIDS A Kids 6-12	0:53:18
6	304	Ryder Robinson	10	Male	KIDS A Kids 6-12	0:54:32
7	366	Paddock Whitten	10	Male	KIDS A Kids 6-12	0:54:33
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	365	McKenzie Maines	11	Female	KIDS A Kids 6-12	0:46:05
2	364	Lainee Haack	11	Female	KIDS A Kids 6-12	0:58:03
			MDC	D DIVISION		
	Bib	Name		B DIVISION Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	400		Age	Male	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:23:53
2	470	Quintin Biagi Winston Whitten	9 9	Male	KIDS B Kids 6-12 KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:24:12
3	401	Fleming Bretton	11	Male	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:24:12
4	468	Christopher Bernitt	7	Male	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:24:32
5	408	Henry Nylen	9	Male	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:26:16
6	404	Robert Pritchard	7	Male	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:29:23
7	404	Bennett Walker	7	Male	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:40:42
,	403	Definett Walker	,	iviaic	KID3 D KIU3 0-12	0.40.42
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	471	Nicole Herrera	11	Female	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:26:19
2	485	Kendall Walker	9	Female	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:31:04
3	474	Joselynne Rivera Mendoza	11	Female	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:31:23
4	482	Karina Yissel Rodriguez Aguirre	16	Female	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:31:37
5	476	Maimouna Geppert	13	Female	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:31:39
6	469	Charlotte Linford	10	Female	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:32:26
7	475	Stacey Martinez	14	Female	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:32:28
8	484	Kate Walker	9	Female	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:34:02
9	472	Coumba Geppert	11	Female	KIDS B Kids 6-12	0:35:05
			KIDS	C DIVISION		
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	558	Silas Wilson	8	Male	KIDS C Kids 6-12	0:17:51
2	503	Leo Minotto	6	Male	KIDS C Kids 6-12	0:19:17
3	561	Jack West	7	Male	KIDS C Kids 6-12	0:19:26
4	559	Brody Niggas	5	Male	KIDS C Kids 6-12	0:27:19
5	556	Samuel Middlemas	6	Male	KIDS C Kids 6-12	0:45:00
6	504	James Pritchard	10	Male	KIDS C Kids 6-12	0:48:00
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	560	Poppy Jane West	6	Female	KIDS C Kids 6-12	0:29:53
2	557	Ashtyn Lamb	6	Female	KIDS C Kids 6-12	0:46:00
		/ Will Lains	•	· Ciliaic	MD3 C Md3 O 12	0.70.00

			NOVI	CE DIVISION		
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	205	Caleb Walker	13	Male	NOVICE Youth Male 13-15	0:36:03
2	204	Ryan Montgomery	14	Male	NOVICE Youth Male 13-15	0:37:11
3	293	Luke Bedell	14	Male	NOVICE Youth Male 13-15	0:37:50
4	203	lan McLarney	15	Male	NOVICE Youth Male 13-15	0:38:53
5	286	Ethan Maines	13	Male	NOVICE Youth Male 13-15	0:43:53
6	285	Schuyler Biglow	13	Male	NOVICE Youth Male 13-15	0:49:42
7	287	Mitchell McLarney	13	Male	NOVICE Youth Male 13-15	0:51:00
		,				
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	282	Gigi Lobeck	12	Female	NOVICE Youth Female 13-15	0:45:53
2	283	Ella Haack	13	Female	NOVICE Youth Female 13-15	0:59:13
3	477	Sarahi Hernandez	14	Female	NOVICE Youth Female 13-15	1:06:34
4	289	Anna Boness	14	Female	NOVICE Youth Female 13-15	1:09:07
5	284	Eliza Linford	13	Female	NOVICE Youth Female 13-15	1:25:00
6	290	Vanessa Avitia Perez	14	Female	NOVICE Youth Female 13-15	1:26:36
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	295	Michael McLarney	Age 45	Male	NOVICE Adult Male 19+	0:45:37
2	294	Tommy West	35	Male	NOVICE Adult Male 19+	0:52:59
2	234	ronning west	33	IVIAIC	NOVICE Addit Male 131	0.32.39
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	200	Kathy Yeiser	48	Female	NOVICE Adult Female 19+	0:45:32
2	292	Jamie Lamb	37	Female	NOVICE Adult Female 19+	0:47:31
3	288	Tonya Haack	47	Female	NOVICE Adult Female 19+	1:02:36
				T DIVISION		
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	128	Grant Linford	17	Male	SPORT Youth Male 16-18	1:23:33
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	129	Kevin Meyer	29	Male	SPORT Adult Male 19-34	1:10:41
2	107	Riley Birk	31	Male	SPORT Adult Male 19-34	1:29:04
3	109	Brently McElroy	27	Male	SPORT Adult Male 19-34	1:33:47
		, ,				
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	118	Jesse Romero	45	Male	SPORT Adult Male 35-49	1:09:40
2	113	Matthew Jacquart	47	Male	SPORT Adult Male 35-49	1:14:06
3	136	Adam Maines	48	Male	SPORT Adult Male 35-49	1:14:29
4	120	Jeff Yeiser	48	Male	SPORT Adult Male 35-49	1:15:06
5	134	Romero Geovony	42	Male	SPORT Adult Male 35-49	1:17:10
6	135	Alex Cazar	42	Male	SPORT Adult Male 35-49	1:24:27
7	130	Noam Dahary	36	Male	SPORT Adult Male 35-49	2:00:40
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	132	Kris Hagenbuch	65	Male	SPORT Adult Male 50+	1:11:19
2	121	Bass Boyd	67	Male	SPORT Adult Male 50+	1:23:26
3	121	Vance Fulton	63	Male	SPORT Adult Male 50+	1:23:34
4	133	Newel Linford	50	Male	SPORT Adult Male 50+	1:42:16
5	131	James Czech	68	Male	SPORT Adult Male 50+	2:00:20
J	131	James Czecii	UO	ividic	STONI Addit Wate SUT	2.00.20
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	100	Taylor Karlin	27	Female	SPORT Adult Female 19-34	1:24:59
2	101	Morgan Kurz	29	Female	SPORT Adult Female 19-34	1:34:52

	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	103	Cheryl Bell	41	Female	SPORT Adult Female 35+	1:24:30
2	126	Lisa Famiglietti	53	Female	SPORT Adult Female 35+	1:30:54
3	127	Ali Kowalsky	46	Female	SPORT Adult Female 35+	1:58:45
DNF	104	Lisa Bressler	38	Female	SPORT Adult Female 35+	DNF
			EXPE	RT DIVISION		
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	23	Kevin Young	29	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 19-34	1:08:44
2	20	Jared Hayden	32	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 19-34	1:11:52
3	18	Primo Famiglietti	17	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 19-34	1:13:10
4	92 88	Ben Wharton	26	Male Male	EXPERT Adult Male 19-34	1:24:25
5	88	Jeremiah Kelley	19	Maie	EXPERT Adult Male 19-34	1:25:28
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	25	Raymond Degli	37	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 35-49	1:07:47
2	91	Beauregard Cactos	49	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 35-49	1:09:11
3	85	Chris Cox	46	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 35-49	1:11:09
4	26	Troy Grignon	43	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 35-49	1:12:17
5	90	Jeff Chamberlain	42	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 35-49	1:15:57
6	24	Ben Beall	39	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 35-49	1:16:37
7	27	Preston Housel	37	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 35-49	1:22:53
8	30	Joshua Welch	45	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 35-49	2:01:59
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	31	Ron Famiglietti	57	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 50+	1:11:25
2	86	Steve Juneau	53	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 50+	1:15:32
3	75	PJ Wharton	55	Male	EXPERT Adult Male 50+	1:21:04
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	84	Hadley Nylen	41	Female	EXPERT Adult Female 35+	1:21:10
2	15	Nicole LeCuyer	43	Female	EXPERT Adult Female 35+	1:39:28
3	14	Linda Briseno	57	Female	EXPERT Adult Female 35+	1:54:31
			SINGLES	PEED DIVISIO	N	
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	13	Eddie Rogers	38	Male	SINGLESPEED Adult Male 19+	1:13:56
2	83	Davis Miller	36	Male	SINGLESPEED Adult Male 19+	1:18:43
3	11	Brent Demmitt	52	Male	SINGLESPEED Adult Male 19+	1:24:11
			PRO/O	PEN DIVISION		
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	1	Sarah Horen	28	Female	PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+	1:10:31
2	3	Mindy Mulliken	43	Female	PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+	1:11:20
3	76	Mary McLarnon	19	Female	PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+	1:13:55
4	89	Katie Lindquist	57	Female	PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+	1:18:35
5	4	Helen Beall	38	Female	PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+	1:18:54
6	87	Becky Edmiston	38	Female	PRO/OPEN Adult Female 19+	1:18:57
	Bib	Name	Age	Gender	Division / Age Group	Time
1	80	Tanner Visnick	25	Male	PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+	0:56:40
2	81	Aidan Haack	16	Male	PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+	1:00:01
3	9	Alexander Pond	38	Male	PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+	1:00:22
4	10	Barkley Robinson	49	Male	PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+	1:01:17
5	7	Ben Glassmeyer	31	Male	PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+	1:03:02
	78	Greg Friedman	44	Male	PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+	1:04:39
6						
7	8	Jeff Minotto	50	Male	PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+	1:06:37
		Jeff Minotto Ian Caragol Erik Lobeck	50 25 50	Male Male Male	PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+ PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+ PRO/OPEN Adult Male 19+	1:06:37 1:09:23 1:09:52